

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (PERSONNEL DIVISION)

Head Office, East Gate J N Stadium, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003

No. SAI/Pers/2074/2022

Dated: .28.02.2023

Office Order No. 75 /2023

Subsequent to the joining as Young Professional (Legal) & Young Professional (Gen.), the following are deployed to the divisions as shown below:

S.No.	Name	Place of Posting	DOJ
1	Sh Rahul Manmar YP (Legal)	Khelo India	09.12.2019
2	Ms Rajeev Kumar Meena, YP (Legal)	MYA&S-SP-III	16.01.2023
3	Ms Lakshmi V Pillai, YP (Legal)	Coaching Division	16.01.2023
4	Ms Mariyam Khan	Operations	13.01.2023
5	Sh Manish Kurrey	TEAMS	30.12.2022
6	Ms Ravinder Kaur	SLKIC	02.02.2023
7	Ms Prachi Pandey	Equipment Support	13.02.2023
8	Sh Siddharth Singh*	Khelo India	13.02.2023
9	Sh Abhishek Pathak	Special Projects	01.02.2023
10	Ms Riddhika Sharma	Coach Development & Training	01.02.2023
11	Ms Shraddha Shrivastava	MYA&S SP-I	31.01.2023
12	Sh Aftab Ahmmed Salroo	Coaching Division	09.02.2023
13	Sh Yogi Sharma	MYA&S SP-IV	18.01.2023
14	Sh Sachin Chawla	Vigilance Cell	16.01.2023
15	Sh Suresh Kumar	Infra Division	03.02.2023

*Sh Siddharth Singh is currently attached with the Oversight Committee. Upon relieving from the Committee, he shall be deployed to Khelo India.

All are requested to report to their place of posting with immediate effect. For the Young Professional at Sl No 6 & 8 posted in Khelo India Division, salary shall be processed by Khelo India. For the remaining Young Professional (Gen.) salary shall be processed by Personnel Division. The expenditure shall be met under SAI Block Grant Budget Head.

This is issued with approval of the Competent Authority.

(C. Dhandapani) Director (Pers.)

To,

All Concerned

Copy to:

- i. All Divisional Heads of SAI Head Office
- ii. Under Secretary of Concerned Section, MYA&S
- iii. DD to DG SAI
- iv. SO to Secretary SAI
- v. DDO Head Office
- vi. Office Order Folder